
333 S. Tanner St. Rantoul, IL 61866 | (217) 892-6800 

Elected Officials 

Mayor Charles Smith 
(217) 892-6802 | cksmith@myrantoul.com

Village Clerk | Mike Graham 

(217) 893-9250 | mpgraham@myrantoul.com

Hank Gamel | Trustee 

• Board Meeting

Minutes

• Ordinances

Village Board 

• FOIA/Records

• Board Meeting

Agendas

(217) 372-4393 | hankgamel@myrantoul.com

Sam Hall | Trustee 

(217) 778-2686 | shall@myrantoul.com

Jennifer Fox | Trustee 

(217) 892-8280 | jfox@myrantoul.com

Chad Smith | Trustee 

(217) 893-0798 | chad.smith@myrantoul.com

Sherry Johnson | Trustee 

(217) 898-2211 | sjohnson@myrantoul.com

Terry Workman | Trustee 

(217) 493-7337 | tworkman@myrantoul.com

Village Departments 

Public Safety 
Police | Tony Brown 

(217) 892-2103 | tbrown@myrantoul.com

Office of the Administrator 

Village Administrator |  

Scott Eisenhauer | (217)892-6801 

seisenhauer@myrantoul.com 

Human Resources | Cynthia Rouse 

(217) 892-6856 | crouse@myrantoul.com

(218) Employee Benefits

(219) Hiring Practices 

Comptroller | Pat Chamberlin 

(217) 892-6850 | pchamber@myrantoul.com

(218) Budget

(219) Utility Billing 

Building Safety Division | Scott Morgan 

(217) 892-6843 | smorgan@myrantoul.com

• Code Enforcement

• Property Maintenance

• Building Inspections

• Rental Inspections

Community Development | Ken Turner 

(217) 892-6824 | kturner@myrantoul.com

• Housing Rehab

• Public Services

Fire | Ken Waters 

(217) 377-0925 | kwaters@myrantoul.com

Public Works | Greg Hazel 

(217) 892-6526 | g-hazel@myrantoul.com

• Airport

• Brush/Leaf

• Streets

• Utilities (Water, Electric, Gas, Wastewater)

Recreation Department | Luke Humphrey 

(217) 893-5700 | lhumphre@myrantoul.com

• Property Maintenance

• Camp Grounds

• Rec Leagues

• Pool

• Forum Fitness Center

• Youth Center

CONTACT GUIDE 
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